
JDS Machinery Rali Ceredigion
30 August – 1 September 2024

Provisional Classification of Qualifying StageDoc. No. 5.2
Friday 30th August 2024

Po
s

No
.

Competitor
Driver / Co-Driver Nat

PR
Elig

Cls
Grp Car

Total
Time

Diff.
1st.

Diff.
Prev.

1 1
BRC RACING TEAM
Hayden PADDON
John KENNARD

NZL
NZL

FIA/
ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Hyundai
i20 N

02:23.95
7

2 2
MATHIEU FRANCESCHI
Mathieu FRANCESCHI
Andy MALFOY

FRA
FRA

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:25.71
2

+1.75
5

+1.75
5

3 6
REDGREY
William CREIGHTON
Liam REGAN

IRL
IRL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:26.33
2

+2.37
5

+0.62
0

4 5
JON ARMSTRONG
Jon ARMSTRONG
Eoin TREACY

IRL
IRL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:26.38
3

+2.42
6

+0.05
1

5 3
MIKO MARCZYK
Miko MARCZYK
Szymon GOSPODARCZYK

POL
POL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:26.93
3

+2.97
6

+0.55
0

6 8
CHRISTOPHER INGRAM
Christopher INGRAM
Alexander KIHURANI

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Toyota
GR Yaris

02:27.41
0

+3.45
3

+0.47
7

7 9
EUROSOL RACING TEAM HUNGARY
Keith CRONIN
Mikie GALVIN

IRL
IRL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:27.77
3

+3.81
6

+0.36
3

8 18
TEAM MRF TYRES
Simone TEMPESTINI
Sergiu ITU

RO
U
RO
U

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Volkswagen
Polo GTI

02:27.88
1

+3.92
4

+0.10
8

9 4
TEAM MRF TYRES
Andrea MABELLINI
Virginia LENZI

ITA
ITA

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:28.13
2

+4.17
5

+0.25
1

10 10
ATÖLYE KAZAZ
Matthew EDWARDS
David MOYNIHAN

GB
R
IRL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:28.15
8

+4.20
1

+0.02
6

11 14
BRC RACING TEAM
James WILLIAMS
Ross WHITTOCK

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Hyundai
i20 N

02:28.49
9

+4.54
2

+0.34
1

12 16
PHILIP ALLEN
Philip ALLEN
Craig DREW

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:28.65
0

+4.69
3

+0.15
1

13 7
OSIAN PRYCE
Osian PRYCE
Rhodri EVANS

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:29.50
4

+5.54
7

+0.85
4

14 11
CALLUM DEVINE
Callum DEVINE
Noel O'SULLIVAN

IRL
IRL

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:29.51
3

+5.55
6

+0.00
9

15 12
MEIRION EVANS
Meirion EVANS
Jonathan JACKSON

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Toyota
GR Yaris

02:30.78
4

+6.82
7

+1.27
1

16 17
ALBERT VON THURN UND TAXIS
Albert VON THURN UND TAXIS
Frank CHRISTIAN

DE
U
DE
U

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Skoda
Fabia RS

02:32.84
9

+8.89
2

+2.06
5
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17 15
REDGREY
Garry PEARSON
Daniel BARRITT

GB
R
GB
R

ERC1
ERC

RC2
Rally2

Ford
Fiesta Mk II

02:33.91
1

+9.95
4

+1.06
2

Clerk of the Course

Andy Gilmore 30.8.2024 at 12:30 hrs


